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IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
S side of Hal Circle, 550 feet

E of Shelrick Place

3" Election District * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
2" Councilmanic District

(2415 Hal Circle) s BALTIMORE COUNTY

Irwin S. and Idie R. Goldsmith
Petitioners * CASE NO. 07-237-A
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FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for Administrative
Variance filed by the legal owners of the subject property, Irwin S. and Idie R. Goldsmith. The
variance request is for property located at 2415 Hal Circle. The variance request is from Section
1B02.3.B (Section 211.4 1955 zoning regulations) of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations
(B.C.Z.R.) to permit a proposed addition with a rear yard setback of 16 feet in lieu of the
minimum required 30 feet. The purpose of the addition is for use by Mrs. Goldmith’s elderly
parents who are 1n their late 80°s and early 90’s and are unable to fully take care of themselves.
The addition will contain a bedroom suite on the main level of the house which includes a
bedroom, handicap accessible bathroom and a great room. The existing house does not have a
bedroom or a handicap accessible bathroom on the main level. The current house is a split level
design and it is hard for the elderly parents to negotiate the stairs. The addition needs to be

located as indicated on the site plan due to accessibility to the main level. The Petitioners

5% provided letters from three adjacent property owners indicating that these owners do not object to
“,; the proposed addition. The addition measures 38 feet x 30 feet in size.
3 Zoning Advisory Committee Comments
jll ?S\ The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC) comments are made part of the record of this
ﬁ case and contain the following highlights: None
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Applicable Law

Section 307 of the B.C.Z.R. — Variances.

“The Zomng Commissioner of Baltimore County and the County Board of Appeals, upon
appeal, shall have and they are hereby given the power to grant variances from height and area
regulations, from off-street parking regulations, and from sign regulations only in cases where
special circumstances or conditions exist that are peculiar to the land or structure which is the
subject of the variance request and where strict compliance with the Zoning Regulations for
Baltimore County would result in practical difficulty or unreasonable hardship. No increase in
residential density beyond that otherwise allowable by the Zoning Regulations shall be permitted
as a result of any such grant of a variance from height or area regulations. Furthermore, any such
variance shall be granted only if in strict harmony with the spirit and intent of said height, area,
off-street parking or sign regulations, and only in such manner as to grant relief without injury to
the public health, safety and general welfare. They shall have no power to grant any other
variances. Before granting any variance, the Zoning Commissioner shall require public notice to
be given and shall hold a public hearing upon any application for a variance in the same manner
as in the case of a petition for reclassification. Any order by the Zoning Commissioner or the
County Board of Appeals granting a variance shall contain a finding of fact setting forth and
specifying the reason or reasons for making such variance.”

The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject
property having been posted on December 1, 2006 and there being no request for a public
hearing, a decision shall be rendered based upon the documentation presented.

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits and photographs as required by
Section 32-3-303 of the Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is
no evidence in the file to indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health,
safety or general welfare of the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the
Deputy Zoning Commissioner, the information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide
sufficient facts that comply with the requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore,
strict compliance with the B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable
hardship upon the Petitioner.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County
Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the

requested variance should be GRANTED.




}m:

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore
County, this 26 day of December, 2006, that a variance from Section 1B02.3.B (Section 211.4
1955 zoning regulations) of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit a

proposed addition with a rear yard setback of 16 feet in lieu of the minimum required 30 feet be

and 1s hereby GRANTED, subject to the following:

[. The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same upon receipt of
this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding at this time is at
their own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has expired.
If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners would be required to return,
and be responsible for returning, said property to its original condition; and

2. The Petitioners shall not construct any kitchen facilities within the addition unless they

execute and file a Declaration of Understanding for In-Law Quarters with the Office of
Zoning Review

Any appeal of this decision must be made within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order.

7 ’ \') % ~
JOHXN V. MURPHY ’

DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY
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BALTIMORE COUNTY

MARYLAND

WILLIAM J. WISEMAN III

Zoning Commissioner

JAMES T. SMITH, JR.
County Executive

December 26, 2006

IRWIN S. AND IDIE R. GOLDSMITH

2415 HAL CIRCLE
BALTIMORE MD 21209

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance
Case No. 07-237-A
Property: 2415 Hal Circle

" Dear Mr. and Mrs. Goldsmith:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The petition
for administrative variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised that
any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the
Department of Permits and Development Management. If you require additional information
concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at 410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,
PN "IWUJ/“&'Q/“‘E\
John V; Murphy |
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
1 JVMipz
Enclosure

ar [230606

c: Samuel Pleater, 2703 Bartol Avenue, Baltimore MD 21209

County Courts Building | 401 Bosley Avenue, Suite 405 | Towson, Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3868 | Fax 410-887-3468
v www.baltimorecountyonline.info
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Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at _“WM\\S Mag CAR [i’hkﬂ'\ MORY, M A \Ipq
which is presently zoned wtscea DR 5,5 (Fo,.mﬂ-{T k-6

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) R 0’2.-'3‘13 . 13;-;__@ (5 -e_c_-l"m 'z_ll,tf
|‘15‘5 '?_ph-*“"'cj ’Rl-t-(-:iu’l"#ms) + - Pd’"‘ld o~ "an\e.n}-é— A.-Lb;"‘lnm f
et e e Yard Sed Lpek of 16 fead 1 len of +uan PHRIAAN
{al-...nlfvr_,h v PR :M.]‘

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back- -
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are 10 be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baitimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that l/we are the legal owner(s} of the property which -
Is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s):
Wi S, GohSHITY

Name ~ Type or Print Nami - Type or T

Signature ' Signature

\ME R GOWNSHMEH

Address Telephone No. Name - Type or Print R m\(\

City State Zip Code S re
Attorney For Petitioner: A el Cir @\Q}WEQ 53 SY
Address | Telephone No.
R CHHRE M 2 1N09
Name - Jype or Print ] ] o City State Zip Code
Representative to be Contacted:
Signature
S ppoad “Pleates
Company Name
2 V> 2 JEA A=) 8 W
eiephone No.

Address Telephone No. Address

,. % AP 2 2=
City State Zip Code ity State Zip Cdde

A Public Hearing having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
this day of _ ., that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hq_gring, advertised, as required by the zoning
regulations of Baltimore County and that the property be repostea. > )
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Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

CASE NO. qu;‘% 7‘76 Reviewed By . “Uf - Date
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®
AfﬁdaVlt in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjiury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

| That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at Y\ S HaL G

| Address
B (MO M AN04
Ity : State Zip Code

" That based u'ﬁ)on personél kn*owledge, *tﬁe'fbllowi-ng are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate.-hardship or practical difficulty):. T - x - P

The purp'ase of the addition is for the use by Mrs. 1die Goldsmith’s elderly paré_nts. -N_lrs. *
Goldsmith has both her mother and father. They are in their late 80’s early 90°s and are at the' point which they are
unable to fully take care of themselves. They had live in help at there current home but 'Ehls did not work out. The
plan is to have them live at the Goldsmith house and as needed the Goldsmith’s along x.wth any senior help would
1ake are of them. They are becoming forgetful and are having much trouble remembering new faces. The
Goldsmith house is a split level home with bedrooms up stairs which the parents can not wa_lk up or down on a
regular bases. They both use walking aids such as canes, and walkers. The solution is to build a biadroom suite on
the main level of the house to include a bedroom, handicap friendly bathroom an-d a great room v:nth (he pc-smb}hty
with a separate television room since the television will need to b:e turned up a bit do to the detcrmra’gmn of their
hearing. The current house does not have any bedrooms or handicap assessal?le bathroom on the main level. The
parents will be eating with the Goldsmiths and if at a future date a separate kitchen would be necessary 1:01' the
parents the proper paperwork would be filed. The addition is needeq to be located at }he‘proposed l::}catton do to
accessibility to the main level. There is a step down living room which would be a tripping hazard if entered‘
through the rear windows area of the house (refer to photos). As well as the fact that that is the' only natural light
that illuminates that room. The reason that the variance is needed is due to the fact that the lot is odd shaped lot as

seen in the plat drawing.

That the Affiani(s) acknowiedge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information,

Vst X Kol . N A RN

Signature Signature
IRWIN S GolbhaM CTW IME R, Goch Sty
Name - Type or Print Name - Type or Pnint

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit: )

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this L day of )\EJ(%@(&{/L 7, (7 vetore me, a Notary Public of the State
sonaily appearit_:l_ﬂ

of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, per

* @&%/\Lﬂi}/ K povwoN 70 e |
the Affiant(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiant(s).

+*
b o ? T . +

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

= e (s

My Commission

Notary Public-Maryland
CBrzltin;nr‘e Clg o
ormmission
Me’abmuw Qt, zor"m

REV 10/25/01
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Afﬁd aVit in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, a
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) |s/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto,

That the Affiani(s) does/do presently reside at INAS Hﬁ\_ C W

Address
LA ORE HMN RERY, ")7
City State ode

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which /we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

- The purpose of the addition is for the use by Mrs. Idie Goldsmith’s elderly parents. Mrs.
Goldsmith has both her mother and father. They are in their late 80°s early 90’s and are at the point which they are

unable to fully take care of themselves. They had live in help at there current home but this did not work out. The
plan is to have them live at the Goldsmith house and as needed the Goldsmith’s along with any senior help would
take are of them. They are becoming forgetful and are having much trouble remembering new faces. The

.- - ~ - -Goldsmith house is a splitlevel-‘home with bedrooms up stairs which-theparents can not walk up or down on a
regular bases. They both use walking aids such as canes, and walkers. The solution is to build a bedroom suite on
the main level of the house to include a bedroom, handicap friendly bathroom and a great room with the possibility
with a separate television room since the television will need to be turned up a bit do to the deterioration of their
hearing. The current house does not have any bedrooms or handicap assessable bathroom on the main {evel. The
parents will be eating with the Goldsmiths and if at a future date a separate kitchen would be necessary for the
parents the proper paperwork would be filed. The addition is needed to be located at the proposed location do 10
accessibility to the main level. There is a step down living room which would be a tripping hazard if entered
through the rear windows area of the house (refer to photos). As well as the fact that that is the only natural light
that illuminates that room. The reason that the variance is needed is due to the fact that the lot is odd shaped lot as

seen in the plat drawing.

That the Affiant(s) acknowiedge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be reqmred to provide 'additional information. -

WS X - b W

Signature ‘ Signature
LR S, GoldhsMiTU - IME R, GodSNUTY
Name - Type or Print Name - Type or Print
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STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this cg day of NOWW %é’ , before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personalily appeared

- %MALN Kt 2O me

the Afﬁant(s) herein, personally known or Sat:sfactonly identified to me as such Affiant(s).

u4 A av
o N,
] 1

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal ? 2 ;

Notary Public

My Commission ExPITE

:
: Notary Publi Ml INN
REV 10/25/01 . HY LU {;::E Cat;vland
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e
- = _ - & - E ommission Ex ires
s eb
e
-r-‘f

ruary 01, 2010




Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at W\ S Haw Cw IBAL'T\N_Q oM Y N09
which is presently zoned Qﬁ Sui‘g'kCthmwr ft{ R-G)

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and

made a ;:::art hertfeof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section‘(s) l B 09\‘3 t-EJ RCZR (Soction 2 qu_J HSS:' 2%;“9
Rﬂg'd(q\lrﬁm T Ferm}f aFrﬂ psed a.clcll’riom with a rear VGWL setback of | 6 feet (1 liey
of the mminem VeQuirecl O Fe;h

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baitimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
| or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that I/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: l eqal Owner(s):
RN S, GOLDSHITY

Name - Type or Print Namﬁi}x 9 2 Q I 7

Signature Signature

\NE R, GoydhaM ity

Address Telephone No. Name :géps or Print ﬁL

City State Zip Code Signature
Attorney For Petitioner: s Hae G | Yio) &b sY
Address - Telephone No.
| LA (HORE M 3iIND4
Name - Type or Print City State Zip Code

Regresehtaﬁve to be Contacted:

Signature
D AN < / ’P[—-—- . (27
Company Name
29,032 BArlel AV YTV 70k
Address Telephone No. Address Telephone No.
?a_lh#um 7/ 2110
City State Zip Code Ci . State Zip Code

—— — e

A Public Hearing having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Batimore County,
this day of \ that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public heanng, advertised, as required by the zoning
regulations of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted. :

&
>

»
L]
-

Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore County

CASE NO. Reviewed By - : Date -

r ot &

~ -~ l:?:ﬁ
-~ 1 ol L.  Estimated Posting Date ____ ﬁ

::aﬁ* - )-.\:h \QID\Q

REV 10/25/01




ZONING DESCRIPTION
#2415 HAL CIRCLE

BEGINNING at a point on the south side of Hal Circle which is 50 feet wide at

the distance of 550 feet east of the centerline of Shelrick Place which 1s 50 feet wide.
Being Lot #28, Block ;;, Qection #3 in the subdivision of “Meadowood™ as recorded In
Baltimore County Plat Book #24, Folio #121, containing 11,490 S.F. +. Also known as
2415 Hal Circle and located in the 3" Election District, 2™ Councilmanic District.

/

Michael V. Moskunas
Reg. No. 21175

Site Rite Surveying, Inc.
200 E. Joppa Road, Suite 101
Towson MDD 21286

(410) 828-9060

File: 2415 Hal Circle.doc\zoning
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

RE: Case No.: O'T— 257-A
Petitioner/Developer: _C‘?M G NMUT T
Date of Hearing/Closing: D& [ Fy 200 (p

Baltimore County Department of

Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

Attention: Christen Matthews
Ladies and Gentlemen: This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s)

required by law were posted conspicuously on the propery located at

o205 HRoc Cince S

The sign(s) were posted on DS C_, [_,, 2P0l

(Month, Day, Year)
B -_ ’ Sincerely,
(Signature of Sign Poster and Date)
ZONING NOTICE Coancianed . M oone
VARIANCE -
rren P00 31015 (Ysposors Cirncr e
e e atecess [ (Address)

e CEET

Dactimene, Mp, 21227

> _
m?su!.!lgslﬁ!m(n:u-i!liluﬁiﬂngn!ﬂnﬁn coni (Clty’ State’ le COdG)

AN ELIGIBLE IMDIVIDUAL OR GROUP MAY

T A PUBLIC HEARING CONCERNING
?ﬁgﬁ%ﬁmm VARIANCE, PROVIDED It

. - G OFFICE BEFORE
showw e g G (410) 242-4263

\WFORMATION 1§ AVAILARLE AT
?ﬂ[:l:[:l? m:::imnnn AND DEVELOPMANT NANAGI MENT
AL T, 887 3391

(Telephone Number)

[ ] 1 =
vm e W TR *1
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VARIANCE

— T —— — = —

—_— -




BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPAF.AENT OF PERMITS AND DEVEL@ENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW -

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

Case Number 07- 23'7 -A Address A%/f Ha/ (Ew/e,

Contact Person: JQ *C’{VCV - PE’V’/C""U Phone Number: 410-887-33901
' Planner P!eéss Pomt Your Name | ‘
Filing Date; ‘(!/’317/96 - Posting Date: /‘D\/j%f)[ Closing Date: /;Zf//dj/O{
1 N {

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number.

1.7 POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs  Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
Is again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the

property on or before the posting date noted above. it should remain.there through the closing
date.

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadiline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date. o

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested retief; or (c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing.: You wili receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

4 POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: in cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbors formal réquest or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving. notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally
phosteft:.:lf, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to
this office.

{Cetach Along Dotted Line)
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USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT
Case Number 07-| L3577 |-A  Address a"f/SA Hct( Grc(e

e —

Petitioner's Name _Lvrwin & Tdie Goldim, 74 Telephone Y/ 0-“4g6~ €257

Posting Date: [ N3Z96 Closing Date: __ [ .//8/0¢

Wording for Sign: _ To Permit 5,09J—€({ QNEHM Lpfﬂl a_ /e ay Ljawdj@féq dr nf
16 feet in fiew of the alinimom requived 30 feet

WCR - Revised 6/25/04

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
- ZONING REVIEW
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JAMES T. SMITH, JR. TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO, Director

County Executive Department of Permits and
Development Management

December 19, 2006

irwin S. Goldsmith
ldie R. Goldsmith
2415 Hai Circle
Baltimore, MD 21209

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Goldsmith:
RE: Case Number: 07-237-A, 2415 Hal Circie

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on November 22, 2006.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all
parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems
with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments
will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact
the commenting agency.

Very truly yours, |
U'/. MQM 9’

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR:amf

Enclosures

C: People's Counsel |
Samuel Pleeter 2703 Bartol Avenue Baltimore 21209

Zoning Review | County Office Building
111 West Chesapeake Avenue, Room 111 | Towson, Marytand 21204 | Phone 410-887-3391 | Fax 410-887-3048
www baltimorecountymd.gov




Baltimore County

Fire Department

James T. Smith, Jr., County Executtve

700 East Joppa Road
John J. Hohman, Chief

Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
Tel: 410-887-4500

County Office Building, Room 111 November 28, 2006
Mail Stop #1105

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: Zoning Review Planners
Distribution Meetinglof: November 27, 2006

Ttem No.: 230, 231, 232, 233, 234, 235, 2364(r237) 238, 239.

Pursuant to your reguest, the referenced plan(s) have been reviewed by
this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and required to be
corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time.

Acting Lieutenant Don W. Muddiman
Fire Marshal’s Office
410-887-4880

MS-1102F

cc: File

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorccnuntyﬂnlinc.infn

[ 8
39 Printed on Recycled Paper




® °

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: - Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: November 30, 2006
Department of Permits & Development
Management

FROM: Dennis A. Kennedy, Supervisor

Bureau of Development Plans Review

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Comimittee Meeting
For December 4, 2006
Item Nos:{)7-229, 230, 231, 232, 233,234,
235(237, 238, and 239

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject zoning items
and we have no comments. |

DAK:CEN:clw
cc: File
ZAC-NO COMMENTS-11292006.doc




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: December 6, 2006
Department of Permits and
Development Management

FROM: Amold F. Pat' Keller, 111
Director, Office of Planning
SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case(s) 7-237- Administrative Variance

The Office of Planning does not oppose the petitioner’s request provided the structure continues
to be used as a single-family dwelling.

For further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein, please
contact Diana Itter in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

Prepared By:g ;2[#5_/,9{ /L/ééégdi; f ..

Division Chief:

CM/LL

WADEVREVWWZAC\7-237.doc
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State HigTiway

Adminisiration
MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Robert L. Ehrlich, Jr., Governor

Robert L. Flanagan, Secretary
Michael S. Steele, Lt. Governor

Neil J. Pedersen, ddministrator

Date: lZ/g-ch)@é

Ms. Kristen Matthews _ RE:  Baltimore County
Baltimore County Office Of o Item No. 7—237-A
Permits a:nid Development Management 245 Ha. G
County Office Building, Room 109 G OLO S ITH ?&@PEQ\W
Towson, Maryland 21204 . VARIANCE ~Peor o AN eopneep
| LDoTioN Weret ReaR Yar
S A\,

Dear Ms, Matthews:

Thank you for the opportunity to review your referral request on the subject of the above
captioned. We have determined that the subject property does not access a State roadway and is not
affected by any State Highway Administration projects. Therefore, based upon available information this
office has no objection to Baltimore County Zoning Advisory Committee approval of ltem No. 7-237-A

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Michael Bailey at 410-545-
2803 or 1-800-876-4742 extension 5593. Also, you may E-mail him at (mbailey(@sha.state.md.us).

Ve:ry truly yours,

ol

Steven D. Foster, Chlef
Engmeerlng Access Permits
Division

SDF/MB

My telephone number/toll-free number is
Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech: 1.800.735.2258 Statewide Toll Free

Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street - Baltimore, Maryland 21202 - Phone: 410.545.0300 - www.marylandroads.com




November 7, 2006

We have been informed about the construction to be done on the property of
our neighbor at 2415 Hal Circle, which is in back of our property. We live at

2404 Willow Glen Drive.
We consent to having the construction done and have no objections to it.

We also are in agreement for them to receive the variance for the construction.

A

Mr. Shmuel Hyatt

MmHﬁ tt




November 7, 2006

We have been informed about the construction to be done on the property of
our neighbor at 2415 Hal Circle, which is adjacent to us. We live at 2413 Hal
Circle.

We consent to having the construction done and have no objections to it.

We also are in agreement for them to receive the variance for the construction.

ot Gl =S

Rabbi Mitchell Ackerson

Mrs. kerson




November 7, 2006

We have been informed about the construction to be done on the property of
our neighbor at 2415 Hal Circle, which is adjacent to us. We live at 2501 Hal
Circle.

We consent to having the construction done and have no objections to 1t.

We also are in agreement for them to receive the variance for the construction.

d s
Dol kT - =6 ///'7',200/4:

Dr. Howard Essgnberg

@ ‘ 2/ 76k

Mrs. Deborah Eisenber




22v¥7d A21dT3HS
P 40 L15Vd 0949 404

- -

T . .......,U o J

——--4@---N

............ Y -~ NO@ONRIEYA - - === -==~—-=-

il
2
iiiiiii e RRNITS T B
...... N =
L]
9
3

l.IlII.I_.I|I—..ll||IlIIlII.l..lIII[IJlIlI-IIl.I.IIIII.lllll.Ill.I.I

gr—
-Inll.lrl.. P

— .rl.‘.llll_-lll.l 1|1I[l‘.l.
—

AN e M OE V3NN

|||||||||||||||||| -

.._||..__I_-.1 l..ll ﬂl_.l -, —._.
e et s s S U ity L e
P Tt s T W

2P 14 ST H#

o

—— i  p— . — — TR —— Sy —

— g —

FI9-MOTTIM= -+~

2 S LA L

.._T_.L

EERak

Illlllijllll

_
_
gi DU A&
=5 _
2 - v
=
= - .,Mu
2 GV D el B
®__ — I_..I..ln..,....._.l.u.._r.“..-\Ln._.lu._._......\\...m....-
Il — O oo R sepa PRt
| cttelsiniipni G SR e
= |
L
{
_
_

_




L [
- L T

I :r.-.-.-ﬂ-ﬂm.'nrrﬁ.l.ah;n.ﬂ-“i-l ' . ';-:. ':C'l-"-":‘;"';"'-"t"ﬁ- insaal Ly

4 . N " oa I 3 "
R, e LTS '-.-I.'-..‘.i--l TG T Py L _'HJ Fon R e

4=

e ek e iy S I

s

- T -
- - A —T AL B e bl -==
L e el ]

Mﬂ_ﬂ_’-’

- . H vl e
A it
Yy Mo et =

JdE . Lheeh "‘I":

L’u’r-‘-dl;lﬁ - el i 4
S T T Vo

-~

-
h}.-l-..

il - -
P L L L 1-;1#“‘;*"’!“: ’u . : W ]
o _ . - - ; *
g - . . 3 | . * Y -t

: .
-y
- + mT b
m T r e

1
]
—_
- -
-

Vo g PR N IR 1-4--*-“'_‘=_ oy - . !
E'ﬁl_ﬁ‘-'? 'l'i.'f"""!' iﬁﬂ{ TE v s PR L 4
+ Jdi LY 4, L RN I ! )
.- | H 'oar 1 S,
. - a f"”ﬂ' I

f o
]

f_ r:-- . Il 1:_“ - r ' y -
rﬁl , ? w4+ ) - f.': :‘E r:‘-t' - "‘i":‘i‘ T“- f:’,'-"'i‘;;_-"-" ey ‘_Lgl"n—
A A TR 4

PR
[ -







A N T
RATTRT ASGE T 4

T N Pt N
L.__" -.."“ll-

Wi r b .ﬂ' J'F'-*

L
i

4

"‘;' "”jT
¥
L

Az
/,

p
iy
I

T

i

-.
4
1

L]

~

i

WY LY
]




IMG _6967. JF’G

IMG_6966. PG IMG_6968.JPG

IMG_6969.JPG

IMG_6970.JPG




LELI 929 14Ty QI3 / N\
A A QLESLOBOEO "ON "LDDV XV1 \
o GG MEADEYL Z (A9 64 tdvIN XYL
bz 8 60C 1 ¢ ANYIAIVN “TAONILTVE
4 1y 10¥ID YK G| 2 e
LORISIA DINVNTIONNOQD puz ALINGATOO A1dT % NimN /
1O 18IA NOILDTIE pig SN0 / N .
| 1Y WAOOMOAVIN, y
__/Q: ,quuoq@ Y - LO S
e —————————— e o DV H G | P o#
(N ALNNCD IPONILTYS y N RN N

FONVIAVA IALVALSININGY ¥O4 NOILILId
ANVAINODOY OL NV 1d

N Q ._.... @ .
L
\ . A \
.
/ ~O AN
~ ~
Q N .
/ g \B/
“ -
f_ ’
QD g “1
EOE 1025/ / /
. O9C { 20LOCEC d /
“ A1 o A HYAOD3C S¥IANISII N @
N OS2E 406 | €0 8] & CRVMOH \
NOGEINY ANY
QSE | O ANYANGTL (171vA P TEHOLN
1LV1d JIODTA NO NMOHS Y A¥OITA 40 1OT SNILSIXT 'O | / N
SONIAVIH ONINOZ HOId ON 6 N / @ N 4
O (ANOZ  dSYE0-0 1002 "ON TANY4 ALINNWNGSD N /
VIRV NIVId OO ¥VIA OO 1 ¥ Ni dZLVDOT LON 'Q @
VEAY DINOLSIH VNI AZLYD0T LON “/
VIAY TVOLLED AVE DIVIIVSIHD IHL NI A3LVIOT LON S
SNOILOINNOD ¥IMIS ANV SZIVM 211G SNILGIXT *S
NOILIAAY g3s0403d /
HLIM ONITIZMA AWV TIONIS 2SN AIG0JI0NL 4
ONITIAMA ANAVL TTIONIS 226N ONILGIXT 'S /
FOV €920/ F 4SS 06r | | VDY LO1'Z / ~
=¥ (Y 191 4=/ )G M0 FONINOZ ONLSIE " |
:CALON WNINIS ™
I ~
MORMIHSG JO D
/ 20 16va 068 /
\ 0 d
AN ALINIDIA -
| .
&
<
CARVEVIHG D A o _ S
CpswiugaL | LAY ’ e IR - . ;ﬁw

LLEL CEETL SR

| 25 B4 gl N L 19 000MSONNOH

S & K

¢ ¥ PR S Aar

Sl & __._u.__. __

' AT LN : 2
FO0.S ol B4 _ ._ £9 01¥9.33§




